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Ttle proposals for amendment are
~ 1Ie circulated soon for elicitin& the
... """"ents of the interests concerned.

Sabsidy t. Coal Preducen

%'16. Sl1ri Parashar: Will the Minil-
lee of Steel, Mines and HeaY,. Enei--

~ be pleased to state:

(a) the subsidy granted to producers
.f coal who are handicapped on ac-
uount of adverse mining conditions «uring the last 3 years; and

(b) the grades of coal for which the lubsidy ill granted?

Tbe Deputy Minister in the Millilltry
,ttl Steel, Mines and HeaY,. Engineer-
iall:'. (Shri P. C. Sethi): (a): 1960-61-
Nil

1961-6!-Rs. 59,81,951.

1962-63-Rs. 1,31,60,gal.

(b). The smbsidy is admissible for
."king coals of Grades A to Hand
.on-coking eoals ot selected grades al'ld Grllde 1. Exceptions have only 'Deen made in respect ot the follow-
I ~

(i) Assistance for high transportation cost trom the pithead to the rail head. for which all grades of coals are eli&ible;

(ii) Thin seams producing non-coking co:! J, ot Grades II and III in Madhya Pradesh which Brl' also entitled to such assistance.
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Allo,. Steel Factor,. at Kanpur

!038. Shri D. D. Mantri: Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Heav,.
Engiaeering be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 803 on the 29th November, 1963
and state the names ot firms or persons to whom licences for setting up plants for the production ot alloy and special steel at Kanpur have bee. iliven?

The Deput,. Minister in the Mi_istry of Steel, Mines and Heavy Engineering (Shri P. C. Sethi): The names of the firms are:

(1) Mis. Gankadhar Baijnath; and

(2) M,s. S. P. Iron and Steel Co.

~ 0 ~ t. "l' ~ : 'fIfT ~11  tfiJT
~ ~ '!IT FIT ~1  fit; :

( lti" ) '3";f'fi"T 1l'i'mflT ~ ~I  9 if
"ST'fiTf"Ql(f f.t;ir """it ~ forir Jrt ~

~ ~  !p:TT ~ !fil"-m ~ *
~ * ~ I  ~  ii 1ft \l;;IT ;;miT

~  q'tt

(_) m ;ftf, ~ rn !ffi'If ~ ?

